21-0623-PR19 June 23, 2021

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of

cnﬂﬂ.‘(‘ nc Aloo il s R mhﬂiﬁ“ﬁhk\éﬂ.ﬂm: 1piann mnntnmﬁ\q' @' ‘is.n:a__np_li.r*n{i.m_
1 ‘ -

i =

- A

Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and

WMMMMMMQ&MWM&

‘l

are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,119,848.70 as listed in the attached June Change Order Logs (e-Builder $1,028,833.70 and
PCM $91 015.00). These constructlon contract changes have been processed and are belng submltted to

- he——a s




21-0623-PR19

GENERAL CONDITIONS:
Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS

"‘Jﬁ}-d{i‘q ?ir L’._,‘ n.,‘_‘ -m:-_..‘ Dmmvsdd Al Fdiimnbic e b bhom o cmrable 0l e mwmalismd o msdheniia
n LY R

I - 1

'3}4 ati fﬂ'rn wad thettan lacnootnn N resral sleaslds~ 1o coanna in ~Lisfaverntins Anndencgrronalnoconanas:

to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

I ' r

: £AOr U AR Fal ek’ 4 O bite b o dte—Swable— as= - oo e -
! } i




21-0623-PR19

[}










21-0623-PR19

[N

le=

dar

=

i

I

L

| o




21-0623-PR19
| 5% 8 883 |3 3 52







24-DR23-PR 19

9£'958"°

9£'968"

JUROUIY

joen

1202iv

2

‘_‘-i,

o




—mm .

.

00°000°08$ :pous

00'000°08$

junowly sbueyo

%9L¥
3
6£°6.2°vZ$ :pout
PSGSEYS
§8'¢26'v$ S
00°000°G1$ &

junowy sbueyo

%SLCl ]

30e1U0D JO % Je30L 1

1202/¥/G :uo uni Joday
9 abed

L







21-0623-PR19

€L°695'v$
€L°G9G°v$
junowy ebueq;

%98°8

9y'seezys

o¥'gee'ers

Junowy sbueyy

%950

0t°095°22$

95°1€5'02$

¥8'820°2$

39B13U09 JO O

120¢/¥/G ‘uo un

d
J

r—

[




21-0623-PR19

£6'768°6

12°1£5'8

zLvel'g

$0°2€9°/]

109222 ]

oWy

6686,

Junowy

joelju.

1202e/vIS

-

A




21-0623-PR19

i

i-

Er—

X’

o {

=

4







21-0623-PR19

ov'ive’

0¥'G0L

G8'G¥6

89°1GL

10'6.2'

16°GLO

81'86¢

08'928!

00'Gee

pha)-A}

XAV f4

]

)

*

-







21-0623-PR19

95'695'66$

:polisd SIy1 [e30] )

00'682°29%

95°26.v$

00°€8¥'82$

unowy wmcmco

SUONIPUOY) POISA

OV - uols

JOV - uols

3P0 Uo

%6L°L 89°01£°¢58'cS

1

|

00°1L8LC$ :pouad siyl [ejoL )
00°182°C$ SUOIPUOY) POIAAC

junowy sbueqy

%ST01

JPODH UO:

YP'289°2TVL VS

1

J0B1UOD JO % lejo]

junowy _
JOBIUOD PBSIAD;

1202/¥/S :uo uni podey
¥1 abed




21-0623-PR19

-
=
¥
N
!









